JUSTIFICATION
001ANO1670

"51325° I carcaca

Informacoes Gerais

Nome PN (kg) Frame

BOYD JUSTIFICATION 32 60

Registro EUA P205 (kg) CE (cm)

20038723 377 --

Registro BRA P365 (kg) PROP

IA-2414 655 BOYD BEEF CATTLE, KY; STEVEN-

Nasc PA (kg) SON A/\/QUS RANCH, MT; TC RANCH

01/01/2021 B INC., NE; GENEX, WI
Pedigree

CONNEALY JUDGMENT
KG JUSTIFIED 3023

KG MISS MAGIC 1443

CONNEALY MAINSTAY

BOYD ABIGALE 9056

BOYD ABIGALE 6079

GENEX-



001ANO1670 - JUSTIFICATION

AMERICANA - fevereiro 2025

PRODUCAO DEP  AC (%) INDICES DEP

FPD TOP 3% 15 8 $M TOP 10% 85

PN TOP 4% 1,90 92 $DESM TOP 20% 73

PD TOP 35% 72 89 $CONF TOP 55% 93
Ay

PANO TOP 40% 123 80 $QUAL CARC TOP 20% 68

GMDR TOP 55% 0,25 41 $VALOR CARNETOP 15% 175

y 4

ALT TOP 70% 0,30 80 $COMBINADO TOP 15% 167

Ay

CE TOP 3% 2,07 76

MATERNAL DEP  AC (%)

PNV TOP 75% 9,80 30

y 4

FPF TOP 40% 9 33

LEITE TOP 65% 23 34

y 4

PA TOP 70% 48 47

Ay

AA TOP 50% 0,40 46

$EN TOP 30% 7 -

MANEJO DEP  AC (%)

DOC TOP 15% 07 71

FC TOP 10% 0,36 66

AC TOP 1% 0,27 66

PEL TOP 2% 0,07 38

CARCAGCA DEP  AC (%)

PC TOP 50% 51 50

MARM TOP 30% 0,81 45

AOL TOP 10% 1,06 46

G TOP 15% 0,02 41

GENEX



001ANO1670 - JUSTIFICATION

NATURA - fevereiro 2025

PROGENIE
REB DESM
NF DESM

AC DESM (%)
REB SOBR
NF SOBR

AC SOBR (%)

iNDICES
IND DESM

IND FINAL
IND CARC
IND ADAPCAO

IND PLC
PRODUGCAO

PN
NEREN
GD

GS
GF

PE

MATERNAL
DURG

H MAT

DECA 3
DECA 3
DECA 3

DECA 4

DECA 6
DECA 2
DECA 4
DECA 2

DECA 4

DECA 3

DEP
8,72

6,88
5,72

4,39

DEP
0,07

2,77
0,94
3,70

0,10

DEP
-0,70

MORFOLOGICAS

CcD

PD

MD

TD

ubD
ENERN
PELD
cs

PS

MS

TS

us
ENER
PELS
TEMP
EEER
CRAC

ECTO

CARCACA
AOL
EGS
EPS

ENERN
GIM

DECA 2
DECA 3
DECA 4
DECA 4
DECA 6
DECA 4
DECA 2
DECA 3
DECA 4
DECA 4
DECA 7
DECA 3
DECA 7
DECA 4

DECA 3

DECA 3
DECA 4
DECA 6

DECA 4

DEP
0,11

0,07
0,04
0,04
-0,01
-0,02
0,13
0,08
0,06
0,06
-0,05
-0,03
0,01
0,06

-0,25

DEP

0,69

0,05
-0,01

0,05

GENEX



001ANO1670 - JUSTIFICATION

PROMEBO - fevereiro 2025

PROGENIE CARCACA DEP AC (%)
REB DESM 2 AOL TOP 7% 3,41 0.34
NF DESM 4 EGS TOP 12% 0,21 0.34
REB SOBR 0 EGG TOP 10% 0,37 0.34
NF SOBR 0 GIM TOP 4% 0,41 0.34
iNDICES DEP ADAPTACAO DEP AC (%)
IND DESM TOP 10% 22,28 PMD TOP 11% -0,14 0.28
IND FINAL TOP 15% 20,41 PMS TOP 12% -0,16 0.29
$IBC TOP 11% 105,81 CcC TOP 65% 0,04 0.06
INDA TOP 30% 9,60 —

PRODUGAO DEP  AC (%)

PN TOP 40% 0,09 0.28

GNDD TOP 30% 1,21 0.12

GDS TOP 28% 6,06 0.3

GNS TOP 15% 17,07 --

PE TOP 2% 1,55 0.29

MORFOLOGICAS DEP

C DESM TOP 27% 0,28

P DESM TOP 17% 0,35

M DESM TOP 6% 0,34

T DESM TOP 27% 0,35

C SOBR TOP 40% 0,30

P SOBR TOP 32% 0,34

M SOBR TOP 10% 0,34

T SOBR TOP 28% 0,34

MATERNAL DEP AC (%)

GNDM TOP 30% 1,21 0.12

GENEX



